
Valparaiso (7-3, 2-0) -vs- Milwaukee (2-7, 0-2)
01/13/94 at Milwaukee, Wis. (MECCA)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 73

Milwaukee 65

Date: 01/13/94
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 2,182
Site: Milwaukee, Wis. (MECCA)
Referees: Eric Harmon, Mike Sanzere, Tom Clark

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 26 47 73
Milwaukee 39 26 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob * 36 5-10 3-7 6-7 1-3 4 3 5 2 0 3 19
03 REDMON, David * 35 4-14 0-2 6-8 2-4 6 2 1 4 0 1 14
04 SCHMIDT, Casey * 36 4-11 1-7 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 1 1 0 11
11 BARKER, Lance * 27 2-11 2-9 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
34 BEESLEY, Joel * 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 5 0 0 0 0 4
30 CHARLES, Wayne 25 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 2 1 0 5
10 SYKES, Jamie 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 11 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 LORENZI, Gerry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 7-28 22-30 15-27 42 18 13 11 2 4 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-61   36.1% 7-28   25.0% 22-30   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 HUGHES, Michael * 37 6-17 3-9 8-9 2-8 10 2 0 1 0 1 23
03 BRIGGS, Mark * 39 4-13 0-1 3-5 2-5 7 4 6 4 0 1 11
32 HANDFORD, Dale * 35 4-12 1-3 2-2 1-6 7 4 1 0 0 0 11
30 EASTERLIN, Pat * 21 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 3 0 0 5
22 SIMS, Eugene * 30 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 3 2 1 4
21 STATHAM, Corey 22 3-5 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 4 0 2 1 0 9
34 SCHRAMEYER, Nathan 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 5-16 16-20 9-28 37 22 10 13 5 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-57   38.6% 5-16   31.3% 16-20   80.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
EASTERLIN, Pat Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 26

Milwaukee 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob 36 5-10 3-7 6-7 1-3 4 3 5 2 0 3 19
3 REDMON, David 35 4-14 0-2 6-8 2-4 6 2 1 4 0 1 14
4 SCHMIDT, Casey 36 4-11 1-7 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 1 1 0 11
11 BARKER, Lance 27 2-11 2-9 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
34 BEESLEY, Joel 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 5 0 0 0 0 4
30 CHARLES, Wayne 25 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 2 1 0 5
10 SYKES, Jamie 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 11 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 LORENZI, Gerry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-61 7-28 22-30 15-27 42 18 13 11 2 4 73
36.1% 25.0% 73.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 HUGHES, Michael 37 6-17 3-9 8-9 2-8 10 2 0 1 0 1 23
3 BRIGGS, Mark 39 4-13 0-1 3-5 2-5 7 4 6 4 0 1 11
32 HANDFORD, Dale 35 4-12 1-3 2-2 1-6 7 4 1 0 0 0 11
30 EASTERLIN, Pat 21 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 3 0 0 5
22 SIMS, Eugene 30 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 3 2 1 4
21 STATHAM, Corey 22 3-5 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 4 0 2 1 0 9
34 SCHRAMEYER, Nathan 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-57 5-16 16-20 9-28 37 22 10 13 5 3 65
38.6% 31.3% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 47

Milwaukee 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 REDMON, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 SCHMIDT, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BARKER, Lance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 BEESLEY, Joel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 CHARLES, Wayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SYKES, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 LORENZI, Gerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 HUGHES, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BRIGGS, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 HANDFORD, Dale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 EASTERLIN, Pat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 SIMS, Eugene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 STATHAM, Corey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 SCHRAMEYER, Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


